To list Council’s Bank Balances and Investments as at 30 September 2014.  

292 RESOLVED (Innes/Sultana):  

1. That the bank balances and investments totalling (from loans, Section 94 and 

other avenues that form the restricted accounts and are committed for future 
works) one hundred and fifty one million, one hundred and twelve thousand, 
six hundred and nine dollars ($151,112,609) as at 30 September 2014 be 
noted. 

2. That the general fund unrestricted cash and investments totalling one 
hundred and eighty eight thousand dollars ($188,000) as at 30 September 
2014 be noted. 

CB14/59 CERTIFICATION OF ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2013/2014   

Draft financial statements to be certified to meet legislative requirements in relation 
to the completion and audit of the Annual Financial Statements for 2013/2014.